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Mr. Arnold Jablon
loning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towsan, Maryland 21204

Meazcn "‘h 9867

Re: Zoning Advisory Meeting nf'[:‘ﬁ::uﬁz.r.aqlqﬁ{.,
Itea # =7
Preperty Owner: Aamhoe LJ. Wazsuow
Location: e fo Liceosiof & FheLas
i
Dear Mr. Jablon: hucs

The Division of Current Plarning and Development has reviewed the subject
crif gt o oetition and of fers the fallowing comments, The items checked below are
iy The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans apolicanle.
Tralfic Enginemring submitted with the above-referenced petition. The following
In view of the subject of tnls petition, this office offers

no comment,

COMmenLS

are not Intended L3 indicate the appropriateness of
State Poads Cosmiwslon

Thers are no site planning factors requiring comment.

the zonlng action regquested, but Lo assure that all parties

Bureau of are made aware of plansg or problems with regard to  the

JA County Review Group Meeting is required.
Fare Frovantion -I:IEH'ELUI:IEI'EIIL :I-IHHH- L hat may have s bearing on this case,

[ JA Count) Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be

e forward by the Bureasu of Pub e Services. ¥
ealth Dopartment Direcior of Planning may Tlle a weltten report with the (  )Tnis site is part of a larger tract; therfore it Is defined as a
A Froject Planning Zoning Commissicner with recommendatiuns as to the ault- subdivision. The plan must show the entire trﬂ:;ﬂ rigr
1. ability of the requested zoning. { A recorc plat will be required and must De recor e
£ Muyild iy Departeent to fstuance of a building permit,
R
1 foard of Cdacation Enclused are all comments submitted from the meobers of the [ )The access s not satisfactory.
I IumAng Administration Committee at this time that offer ur request information un (  )The circulation on this site is not satisfactory.
> oo * your petitfon. If sieilar comments from th int ( )The carking arrangement is not satisfactory.
g : et eial . ments (rem the resalning Parking calculations must Se shawn on the plan.
Eﬂfu i NEG: JGH:slb ity mezbers are reczived, I will Torvard them to you., Otherwise, 1 1:1 “E rty contains soils which are daefined as wetlands, and
S b b L any .omment that Is not Informative will be pleced in the d :lp xt zn these soils i3 prohibited,
E :E i I;earlngr file. TTH: peLition was accepted for filing on the ( ]C::i*le:tlﬂﬂ in or alteration of the floodolain is prohibited
- ﬁﬂ _ azgzdui’ed ;::ﬂrgﬁgt;;ed Flling certificate and a hearing : vader the provisions of Section 22-98 of the fDevelcoment
- w ) Regulations.
5 F | - { m:zelnpunt of this site may constitute a potential conflict with
E & Very truly yours, {%a S3altimore Tounty Master Plan.
E : I g 35/ % 2 {  )The =~enced Development Plan was approved by the Planning Board
¢ Lifvdot LS on ’
H k ! [ JLan@scaping: MUst comply with Baltimore Lrunly Landscape Manual, .
: ES £. DYER i : Fi
: - : MEZ E. DYE ( )The property is located in a defictent service area as defined by
_ Chairman a{1] 178-79. No building permit may be issued until a Reserve
Eﬁg .. oning Plans Advisory Committes Capacity Use Certificate has been 1ssued. The ceficient service
[ H“E? i %
E 'E_ D E@E JED: kkb { ]T:e Sroperty 15 located in 3 traffic area controlled by a "0" level
Bl O i intersection as defined by 3111 178-79, and 35 corsitions change
ga - MAR Enclizures traffic capacity may Docome more limited. The Basic Services Areas
E'ﬂ ll:lh'l- lr'; AR 19 1957 are re-evaluated annually by the County Council,
q: Ht n ccr Don Lynch Asszoc., Inc. ditiona omenti:
e T Emllhn &907 Harford Ruad j . TURL B P s £ 04
g &‘ g ﬂ; u l ui Ealtimore, Maryl:nd 21214 S Bt LHPPIICaBLE € Ty & _
g 5E T
= 0 3 B %
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b i David Fields, Acting Chief
. { Current Planning and Development
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? OUNTY AFFIDAVIT
DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES
. s DALTIMORE COUNTY
FIRE DEPAFTMENT TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 | )
v BALTIMORE COUNTY _ TOWSON . MARYLAND 21204-2588 “he undarsigned hereby affirms under the penalries of perjury to
DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING V> 494-4 : the Zrning Commisasioner of Baltimore County, as follows:
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 : TED ZALESKL JR. ,
494-3350 C S PAUL H RERNCKE DIRECTON That the irformation herein given 13 within the persoial knowlecge
gt CHEF January 27, 1987 af the Afrilsnt and Affiant 1s competent to *e=*ify theretu in the event
ETEFEHECEHM that a public hearing i= scheduled in the future with regard thereto.
I:..'IIE m " .
Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Corrd ssioner 3 :élﬂlmmm“ ’ s
office of Planniry and Zoning _ Towsor, Maryland 7170L r cicliaie sy N . A lLrlls
5 : Baltimors County Office Bullding Dear ¥r. Jeblons
| TEawnor ".-rgianr* 21204
January 30, 1987 L

EFFIANT (Aandwritten Signature]
Comments on Itea § EET foning Aivisery Commities Mas*ir3 axe w fallows:

Freperty Cumarm Art Warshaw ) - el TE;‘E ,fi_:,j-. .|""'_l';.- “y .H { 1'_-:._:--'
Lecatioms N/S Woodaide Avenue, Cormer Fipiar & Woodside Avenues IS ETE R BT T IT T 7T T3
: misziets DaRa 5.5
Hr. Arnu‘Iﬁ th.lﬂl'l . RL: “rﬂpl‘.'rtlj (TIEr Art Hn:‘ﬂhﬂ'ﬂ'
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building

APPLICANLE TDE 9 Woodside Avenue
BT CIMCLE I have »*rsonal knowledge that the home located at Lo Woods
Avenued &
Location: N/$ Woodside Avenue, corner Poplar & Woodside Ave A AL T TR R T S S e ik e, 1, 2
o aBaluds =) = L

Towson, Maryland 21204 : s B soning Agendas Meeting of 12/30/86 {Address)

1tem Mo. 267 =TAC- H-Et_{ng of December Eﬂ. 1986 - Ol bailding sod siher miscellonsous I—.lllmhwl.ﬂluﬂllh riart of sny compirsctiion. has basn occupied as a four unit apartment dwelling slnce

Property Ownr : Art Warshaw Cont lenen T two, three, etc.l

Location: N/S Woodside Avenue, Corner Poplar & C. Nesidemiiali Tws we1s of somsiruction drawings are required to fils @ perait spplicatice. The seul of u

:u;dr.;dg Avenues Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has 131!-\1!.: I;L-w.m ﬁquﬂ:iid regiatored o Maryland Arenitect or Englness Le/is not reguired oo place and techrical data. e T o . iy . I alzo have peracnal knowledge that all
Existing Zoning: N sureau and the comments below marked with an "X" are appi. == | Comerein’s Thrws sets of construction dravings sealsd and wigned by & repietered s Maryled Arenitect Tmonth) [year]|
Proposed Zoning: 5'“:1“ mﬁl‘%ﬂﬁ :;:m“nfﬁﬂg“mgi n :5 ba corrected cr incorpocated inte the [inal plans for the property. : -_m.:- .:“._:m gy pigemselir s g P I-ﬂ:-l—i--u g e Lo :
5 us o rime may b ied A3 such contlinuously
5 apartments within the dwelling have been occup
Area: }Eiﬁﬂﬂ square feet ( } 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced proverty are reguired .mdﬁsl_lll ke £ 411 Gow Groupe amapt Ao Sirgle Paatly Setached Dalliags rcuire o wisimm of } b fire rusing foc P
District: 13th Election District 1ocated at intervals or feat along an .;pprm;jd' r nr_-l f::;aﬂh-ﬂﬁ'mu;“ =5 ta L‘“.Ti‘iu"iﬂ'.‘.#ﬁ".‘f’.?‘ﬁ.‘"ﬂ! :-::::Tf;:'uf;::;“ and without interruption of more tharn one (1) year during any one period :
sccordance witi, Baltimore County Standards as published My ¢ vall. Ses Table Lii, Zectioe i, Section 106.0 Wt Teb'e 103 Bo cpemicqe are permitied in :
Dear Mr. Jablon: _ Department of Public Works. SRV LY e ) L R I Sl alsice 2P . /7% . Thia personal knowledge 13 based upon: B,
: (month) [yenr] .

building. :

/%7 : #parinent 2Dl s A S ] '{! 5 15609 W/ elive Alas. e

tiom Type i providsd. Iﬂ!ﬂllmﬂﬁﬂlﬂﬂ#uﬂi1ﬂtm:.;'-m{ut‘mul L s S 1 U A ‘,-qﬂ' (&R LT L - iy k L Ei /

T R 1 he sohicle dead end condition shown at -1 |

Ver trul:.r YOUurs, = " " ~ ) | | l
Il _"-"".’:{"/ _,g L SN——

Commty Bull Coa,
th a of t
EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Flre Department. . & i P&Eﬂ“ﬁm‘?ﬁ, aye a change of orqupapey PRERit and &

flling for o rvgured amge of Ues/Occupancy Fermit, & alterstion p—mit spplication shall wles Eif
e Flled along with thoes sete of ssospiadls conmtruciion plane indiostimg kow the sxisilsg siraicre B L
to be alisred in order Yo oomply with the Jode requirements fof 1Be D ule. Architeetonal ar

) TIMORE, to wit;
hﬂnnﬁxm-—ihm The changy of Tes Oroups arv Crom Tee Hll“.l'-'l-ll-l“ Toe Ba? ., or STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE,
“ L]

Micnael 5. Flanigan

the
. The site shall be made tu comply with all applicable parts of .
R i e Fi:'e Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of cperation.

M5F:1t

e ] o0 Baa 302 4 W I HEREBY CERTIFY, this 20 2 day of &Fﬂﬂ.ﬂ -Clﬂ__ﬁé;rzjiﬂ"
. me, a Notary Public of the State of Maryjand, Iin an or the Lonnty > s
ey Ba fhobutialons And. BEeuerunes exlscing or RoRoses '::" ﬂeF:i:EFﬂiii“m B e of Sectics ﬂl.ﬂd'm:ﬂh Iﬂu'n'ﬂ I:I.:I.].!:-“ it '.1.'.]-.":-"7?.::: ::: rTe-t ﬂ'ﬂ;ﬁl personal.y *ﬂ'?"‘”‘“d_é:ﬂﬂﬂﬂ_f_éa. .{E.S + the Affiant i
L] i * (- i
canply wich: A ap&uﬁjiﬂﬂﬂirgiﬁtsfﬁz-mrig?; edition prior m;_.-._.-mr.n."‘:!‘.;;'?ﬂ. leva.s nr_huq' barmwer . herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant, !
L L] #
-::.::::;i:“w“wd See section 103.1

and made oath in due form of law rthat the matters and facts hereinabove set r
forth are true and correct to the beat of htan}p-r knowledge and belief. (é

AS MITMESS my hand aad KNotarial Seal.

Commmts: Byits and Fire seperaiion shall comply with Article 8, and Table
LO1. The occupancy load of the structure shall not exceed 200 sq It
per jerson gro@s area, see table 806,

* ) &, Site plans are apprived, as drawn.

i
i
. e TT L oL - " = e h.___.
.} 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau haa nec comments, at this time " E. Thess adseriated commts rellest oaly on toe information provided by the dresingw sabmitied oo tee Difice %-'1"-'
i of Flermlng apd Boming mnd are net intendsd to be constreed s the Fell exteni of any pemact. ©7 dedbred e
Noted and } f é M the applicent may shisin sdditiemal inforwaticon by visiting Noom 133 of the Couniy 07, .0« Bl ding et 1.l r};
HEVIEWER: Approved: = E S anae foridls i Mo £
Flagn Gripu Fire Prevention RuTeau BT C. . Burmham, et 2
i = Ptil:rrl Division Building Flans ket os
5 1 Inspec LA
fmb
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AFFILDAVIT

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penaltlies of perjury to
the Zoning Commiasicner of Baltimore County, a: follows:

That the information herein given is within the perscnal knowledge
of the Affiant and Affiant is competent to teatify thereto in the event
that 1 public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

o & K. _#
o e . _— - :
AFFIANT (Handwritten Signature)

(:":"'"'5'1"1'.:' ‘”,r --:"f;:".r:r /{“,5

AFFIANT (Frinted Name)

1 have personal knowledge that the home located at 1609 Woodeice Avenue

Baltimore, Md, 21227

[ Address)
has been occupied as a foix yailk apartment dwelling since
{two, three, etc.]
PLeCcnaer. R A e . 1 also have personal kr:owledge that all
{month) {year)

apartments within the dwelling have been occupled as such contirnuocusly

and without interruption of more than one (1) year during aay one period

since 2000 ’ #GTT « This personal knowledge is based upong:

{month) {year)

.A;f;ﬁr*ib_ ez led At 4 Faf;wzféliu;gEi_.___

STATE OF MARYLAYD, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, tc wit:

1 HERT@Y CERTIFY, thiz 201 day of Hmm% » 19 Bk , before
me, & Notury Public of the State of H!?f}lﬂﬂ;ﬁln an or the County alore-
A. Sea , the Affiant

herein, personally known or satisfactorilv identified to me as such Afflant,
and made =~ath in due form of law that the matters and facts hereirabove set

zaid, persacnally appeared

forth Bre true and correct to the best of hisa/h
A5 WITHESS my hand and Notarial Seal.

nowledge and beliefl.

-

RY PURLI

My Commission Expires:

S

g

r
n

Rev. 12/12/85% = nr

o %

4 County this

BEGINNING FOR THE SAME at the northeast corner or intersection of Woodside and Poplar
Avenues, as shown onthe Plat of Haletharpe, recorded nmong the Land Records of Baltimore
County in Plat Book JWS No. 1, foli. 60, and running thence northerly hinding on

the east side of Woodside Avenue 100 fect to the south side of lot numbered sixty-five
(65) and running thence easterly parallel with Poplar Avenue and along the South line
of Lot Numbered sixty-five (65) one hundred twenty-five feet (125) feet to the west line
‘of lot numbered sixty-eight (68) and running thence southerly binding on the west line of
lot numbered sixty-eight { 3) one hundred (100) feet to the north side of Poplar Avenue

~and running thence westerly binding on the north side of Poplar Avenue 125 feet to the
~ place of beginning. The improvements thereon being known as 1609 WOODSIDE AVERUE.

PETITION FOR E-.'IAL HEARING 4
NE/cor. Woodslde & Foplar Aves.

(1607 Woodaide [ivenus) E DEPUTY ZOMING COMMISSIONER
13th Election Di=strict

1at Councillmanic District L OF BALTIMORE COMNTY

Arthur W. Warshaw & Casze No. 857 -3186-5PH
Petitioner .

The Petitioner hereln requests a spe lal hearlng to approve the non-con-
forming status of a four unit apartment bullding which has been used contlnuous-
ly = such since 1945.

Testimony by the Petitioner indicated that, although he has lived In the
area his entire 1life, he was unfamiliar with the instant site until szhortly be-
fare his purchase seven months agn. The dwelling appears to have been designed
for the Four apartments now prescnb: a large center hall on both the flrat and
second Floors with a left and a right apartment on each fleoor. The basement la
cement slab and unfinished; the attic is also unfinished. The electrlcal work
appears to be WWII vintage or earller. There are five electrical meters, one
for each apartment and one for the common areas. Two persons who lived in  the
neighborhood and in the bullding in question prior to 1945, and have lived 1in
the immediate viclnity ever since, have signed affidavits that Lhe bulldling has
been used continuously asz a four unit apartment dwelling since December 1944,
There were no Protestants.

After due consideration of the teatimony and evidence presented, It la
clear that a nonconforming 'i=ze erists, The uncontroverted testimony conclusive-
ly indicates that the property has been used continuously and without Interrup-
tion as & four unit apartment building since December 1944,

Therefore, IT IS5 ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore

g &
spartment building be approved and, as such, the Fetltlon for Speclzl Hearing 1is

feaiongd’
unty

day of April, 1787, that a nonconforuing use as a four unit

of Baltimore |

PETITION FOR SPECI‘L HEARING
13th Election District - 1st Councilmanic District

Case No. 87-386-5PH

LOCATION : Northeast Corner Woodside and Poplar Avenues

(1609 Woodside Avenue)
DATE AND TIME:

Tuesday, April 7, 1987 . at 10:30 a.m.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Bvilding, 111 W. Chesapeske Avenue,
Towson, Maryland

The Zoning Comcissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Petition for Special Hearing to approve nonconforming status of a

four-unit apartment building which has been used as such continucusly since
1945

» as shown on plat

Being the property ﬂ;?u.tﬁi_u.._h‘um.v__.
plan filed with the ing ice.

In the event that this Petition(s) is granted, a building permit may be issued

within the thirty (30) day appeal pericd. The Zoning Commissioner will, however,
entertain any request for a stay of the issusnce of said perrit during this perio.
for good cause shown. Such request must be received in writuing by the date of the

hearing set above or made at the hearing.

BY ORDER OF
ARNOLD JABLON

ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTTMORE COUNTY

Baltimore County

Commissioner
Oiftce of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Marviand 2124
494-3353

Armold Jablon
Leonimgr | crnmnsisshed

April &, 1987

My, Arthur W. Warshaw
5737 Richardson Mews
Baltimore, Maryland 21227

RE: Petition Tor Spe.lal Hearing
NE/fcor. Woodaide and ~plar Aves,
{1609 Woodalde Avenue’
= 13th Electicn Listrizt
15t Councilmanic Diatrict
Case No. B7-=3186-5PH

Dear Mr. Warshaw:

Enclosed please find a copy of the deciaion rendered in the above=-refler-
snced case, Your Petition for Zoning Variance has been Granted in asccopdance with
the attached Order.

1f you have any questions on the subject, pleare do not hesitate to con-
tact this office.

Very truly yours,

r w A Q“"?

JEAN M. H. JUNG ‘{-'/
ﬁ!putr Zoning Commissloner

JHMHJib]s
Enclosure
cct People's Counsel

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
NE/“orner Woodside o Poplar
Aves . (1609 Woodside Ave.)
ideh District

BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

ARTHUR W. WARSHAW, Petitioner Case No B7-186-5PH

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Pledse enter the appearance c¢f the People's Counsel in the above-
captiuned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other
proceedings in this matcer and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

- =
I'lh:'ry’ilrjd.'-_ll! i [:f.'.f.:a- [;'" ;-?L .’;._.-'1-"‘._:("{_ [ m RETE ]

Ehrlll:f

‘Cole Friedman
ceaple's Counsel for Baltimore County

(e Aok P

Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Room 223, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2 188

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 9ch day of March, 1987, a copy
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Mr. Art Warshaw, 3737

Richardson Mews, Baltimore, MD 21227, Petitioner.

| ®
.r'

—m_‘_ r"xr{/{?ﬂ _;: NPT S S

Peter Max Zimmerman

NE

= -
L

[

Gty

L 9@
PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING 2T

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

undersigned hzﬂnmnnr ) of the perty si in Baltim C nuljtzri?ﬁhr
L . (s luate ore

dun'mﬂm mmmm Hmﬁum:Mmﬂulpmhm+h petition fer a
wmm nsmfurmauumwcmmrzmngnqm:unum elermine whe-

or not the Zoning Commissioner and or Deputy Zoning Commissioner should approve ......

e ep———————— S B R L S s L Rl el e e e

Property Is lo be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations

I, or we, agree to expenses of the above Special Hearing advertsing, . ete, upon fil-
hﬂnllhhhuunn,ugﬂnﬂg'whmdmtnhuhnurdhgﬂltmulugrﬁuh and restric-
tions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law [or Balimore County.

[ We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties ol pe , that 1'we
are the legal owneris) of
which is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser: Legal Owneris): m’*‘-"E"":

.......................................... I st BT O o SR - -
{Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name)

____________________________ =k --:T?i‘;:f{‘:‘..ﬂé./..:‘;{‘%f-’f;.‘:-__________-,f-f;-.,
Signature Signamure A

pasep—— . = R T R R R R R R R R -————l-l-l-&ll--l--I-.'-I-'I'I}--r—-r-r-—-—-——-———d

T CiyasdSmee T " sigratre

__________________________________________ Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-

Addoess tract purchaser of representative to be comtacted
______________________ AATAva ok G PAINA i s sl
City and State g Name
ALIOrney’s Telephone Noi: «ocvmeoommsmnncons s 232 ARNALpled 0 da 5 e (1D
Address Phone No.
ORDEFED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, this .. ... lith ..... day
L R . S S . 19. g7 ., that the subject matter of this petiion be advertised, as

required by the Zoain; Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that propert’ Ge posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

ECL —Na 1 Im"

CIRTWICATE OF POSTING
TOMIG DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Ve, Marylond & 2Tl A

District. ./ A XA Dete of Pesting...7. = k=07 . .

i e

Petitioner: ... (. N b rsbot Y
Location of preperty: Ve fﬂﬁ:_ﬂﬂﬁ'ﬁg&m.-m-

"G e?

..... e ——

e B R U B b B o B R R

1. AL ..

n’ i
Location of h.ﬁ*—.ﬁrz“ [ LhoR Ierdinit. Apena . . ..

-
R R - -

O e e T e T T T
_h -——-

el e

e b
Fumber of Eigna: _/
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OFECE OF P - EEE CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION e =
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING by ey PA x NT
TOWSCN. MARYLAND 21204 et ' .
484-2359 LWTIIMHH Mr. Arthur W, Warshaw Fobruary 18, 1GA7
: G750 Lama P P 3737 Richardson Mews
ARNOLD JADioH o ANDTIME s, 7. TOWSON, MD., _._........ Hacch. 23 1087, N Conron, MO 21048 Baltimore, Maryland 21227
ZONING COMM | JEAN M H ' PUBLIC § G: Room |
COMMISSIONER DEPUTY EE-W*GG'CGMMEES[DF.E '"E;'ﬁ,_ A THIS 15 TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
T 1 o - March 24 19 g7
April 1, 1987 m:u——‘aﬁ published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed NOTICE OF HEARING
i o o ".._"":-: and published In Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on RE: PETITION FOR SPHCIAL HEARING
o ¥ .I'il' fr".'.l']'- IHII"JI."!'!"L III' nredd F:I'| |,. A VP
Fomar - i ploar i
Mr. Arthur W. Warshaw “ﬁ@‘: —---Marsgh 12 ______181._.. (1609 Woodside Ave, )
5737 Richardson Mews tlll:-'.- e o THIS IS T.* CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisement of 13th Election Mistrict - Ist Councllimanic District
Baltimore, Maryland 21227 “ﬁmﬂﬁ"# - ! 2 Arthur W, Warshaw - Petitioner
. h=-ﬂ-ﬂ- Lase No, H7-3H6-5FPH
RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARIN i e THE JEFFERSONIAN, s ..
NE/cor. Woodside and Poplar Avenucs ==I£ﬂum PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARIKG TiME: 1030 a4 =
(1609 Woodside Ave.’ "i.ﬁl-—-&-
13th Election Distiier - lst Councilmanic District w#m‘r= DATE: Tucsdav, April 7. 1987
] § r - . " —— # =
E;;:U;ﬂh .Bl;fzglﬂ:gpu Peritioner h*uhh“ﬁ“- was inserted in the fDIFHWIﬂ-g: ~ -
. -T-h;hl-lllr --------------- e e s rCatonavills Times PLACY: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake
(4} - :
Dear Mr. Warshaw: il *lArbutus Times Avenue, Towson, Maryland
W MW Qb weekly newspapers published in Bal:—nre County, Maryland
. o once a week lor b successive weeks belore
the 21 day of March 19 &7 . thatisto say.

This is to advise you that £65.05 ie due for advertising e samewas nseriedinfhessues o

and posting of the above property. This fee must be pard before an
Order is issued,

THIS FEE MUST P% PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN AND POST RETURNED oM e
THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED.

Do not remove sign from property from the time it is placed by
this office until the day of the hearing itself, -
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BALTIMORE COGUNTY, MARYLAND Ne. 331?2 e, Tﬂuﬂnn.’Har}'land
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIV 0N

MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT
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7 Plat of Property known as #1609 Woodside Drive =1 i
Plat of * - » 8lso knewm as Lots 65 & 67 as shown on AT
lu:k :;:'H'. E‘“—E?‘?ﬁfn :Ed recorded among tha land records of Baltimore County in Plat .
T2t foe Jpacial !‘é’tﬂﬁﬁy
Qireas = ACTHUR K. figrfons
E.D. Vi 5 e
Exivt v il P
| x‘ﬁﬂ? #{&’iﬁ 3 MJI’HJF‘,.{:, ,(ngf{_ {______:;!- ':h
& it e
Lot srze! /2 s90 & o
5 R i
¢ g K
N R L] |
..... IEI' uJ : I )
5 P ;
ity = P
o | I
L - I
-1.1 i v
"y i % f
$ = | 1 4 l
ey P ' '-:J
3 g |8 2
e, :a ﬂ E. =
e B § it ﬁ la
" = | E
%_ :
P g
-
b '
5
{' "'5{) Hﬁ' fRus
3¥ o
bl
iy
i
A

i
(131
T

DON LYNCH ASSOC., INC.
4907 HARFORD ROAD
BALTIMORE, MD. 21214
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